Section 4.2 of the Agreement, beginning on Page 8, Line 25 is amended to add the

following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for 

the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025 for Specialty Mental 

Health Services is Nine Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 

No/100 Dollars ($987,500.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid 

only for services rendered and received. The maximum compensation payable to 

the Contractor under this Agreement for the period of October 1, 2025 through 

December 31, 2025 for Specialty Mental Health Services is Nine Hundred Eighty 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($987,500.00) which is not a 

guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.” 

3. Section 4.3 of the Agreement, beginning on Page 9, Line 4 is amended to add the

following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, for Non-Medi-Cal Supports 

is One Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty and No/100 

Dollars ($173,930.00). The maximum compensation payable to Contractor under 

this Agreement for the period of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, for 

Non-Medi-Cal Supports is One Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred 

Thirty and No/100 Dollars ($173,930.00).”  

4. A portion of Section 4.5 beginning on Page 9, Lines 13 through 16 is deleted and

replaced with the following: 

“Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the maximum contract 

amount for all the services provided by the Contractor to County under the terms 

and conditions of this Agreement be in excess of Eleven Million Eighty Four 

Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six and No/100 Dollars ($11,084,526.00) during 

the entire term of this Agreement.” 

5. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit G1 shall be deemed references to “Revised

Exhibit G1-1,” which is attached and incorporated by this reference. 

6. When both parties have signed this Amendment No.